ECCM15 - 15
TH
 EUROPEAN CONFERENCE ON COMPOSITE MATERIALS, Venice, Italy, 24-28 June 2012
1
COMBUSTION BEHAVIOUR OF PP-BASED COMPOSITES USED IN
INDUSTRIAL PLASTICOLLAR®
A. Frache
1*

compounding using a Leistritz ZSE 18 HP co-rotating  twin screw extruder (L/D = 40). The
operating temperature of the extruder was maintained at 225-220-217-215-210-210-210-205
o
C from hopper to die, respectively. The screw speed was maintained at 150 rpm and the
throughout was 3.5 kg/h. The molten material was quenched in water and then palletized.
Sample Code
CCPP
wt.-%
TPP
wt.-%
Exolit
wt.-%
MH
wt.-%
CCPP 100 - - -
CCPP/MH20 80 - - 20
CCPP/MH30 70 - - 30
CCPP/EXOLIT20 80 - 20 -
CCPP/EXOLIT25 75 - 25 -
TPP - 100 - -
TPP/MH20 - 80 - 20
TPP/MH30 - 70 - 30
TPP/EXOLIT20 - 80 20 -
TPP/EXOLIT25 - 75 25 -
Table 1. Formulation of FR composites
ECCM15 - 15
TH
 EUROPEAN CONFERENCE ON COMPOSITE MATERIALS, Venice, Italy, 24-28 June 2012